

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-701

Request:

- 1. What is the average charge for both RMN's and RGN's from ON framework agencies?
- 2. Which ON framework agencies is the trust currently utilising for Nursing vacancies and what is the spend on these agencies October 2023 to date?
- 3. Who at director level is responsible for patient safety and staffing levels and could you provide me with their contact details?
- 4. Who at temporary staffing is responsible for onboarding new agencies and could you provide me with their contact details?
- 5. What is the temporary staffing generic email address?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. RMN: £31.02 RGN: £25.87

2.

| Agency Name | Total Agency Cost |
|------------------------|--------------------------|
| TFS Healthcare | £429,877 |
| ID Medical | £234,373 |
| Promedical Personnel | |
| Ltd | £380,038 |
| Medics Pro | £264,363 |
| Globe Locums Limited | £82,904 |
| Altrix Technology Ltd | £85,404 |
| Cromwell Medical | |
| Staffing | £69,353 |
| Day Web | £33,494 |
| Practicus Ltd | £23,905 |
| MediLink Consulting | £4,390 |
| Meditemp Limited | £2,858 |
| Pulse | £4,269 |
| Amida Healthcare Ltd | £2,098 |
| Hojona Mind LTD | £1,009 |
| Your World Recruitment | £709 |
| Athona Ltd | £672 |

- 3. Sarah Hayes, Chief Nurse and Midwifery Officer contactable via the switchboard on 01227 766877
- 4. Head of Temporary Staffing: ekhuft.temporaryworkforceteam@nhs.net
- 5. ekhuft.temporaryworkforceteam@nhs.net

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 27 NOVEMBER 2023)